
Dear Sir.

In pursuance of SEBI (substantial Acquisition of shares and rakeovers) Regulations, 2011 as amendeal, please
find aftached disclosure under Reg. 29(2) read with Reg. 29(3) ofSEBI (sAsrtRegulation, 2011 with refe;€nce to
acqu isitior of Equity Shares of M Rp AgIo Lim ited. d^ted April 27 , 2021 .

This is for your information and records.

a\(*at1sZ'mat-u

Surendra Kumar Jain
Acquirer

To,

The Manag€r,
Listing Department
BSE Limit€d
P.J Tow€r, Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400001, Maharashtn, India

D^te - 29.04.2021
PlNc€ - Tikamgarh, Madhya Pradesh

CC:

MRP Agro Limited
House No,100, First Floor, "

Wad No.23, Infront ofThane Ajak,
Civil Line Road, Tikrm g rh -472001
Madhya Pradesh, India

Reference - MRP Apro Limitedi Svmbol - MRpi ISIN: INE0D7801012
under Resulation 2912) of SEBI fsnhshnrirl A.^ni.ifi

Resulation. 2011



Nane of the Target Company (TC) MRP Agro Limited
Name(s) ofthe acquirer and Persons ActiDg in
Concet (PAC) with the acquirer

Acouircr:-

Sure dra Kunar Jain

PAC's:-

MIs. Raksha JaiD
Manish Kumar Jain (HUF)
Mr. Mahendra Jain
Mrs. Somlata Jain
Mrs- Sapna Jain
Mr. Surendra KumarJain
MIs. Rushi Jain
Mrs. Rekha Jain
Mrs. Meena Jain
Mr. Pardr Jain (Minor)

Whether the acqujrer belongs to Promoter/
Promoter group

Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) wbere the
shares ofTC rre Listed

BSE Limited (SME Platform)

Details ofthe acquisition / disposal as follows Number oZ w.r.t.total
share/voting
capital wherever
applicable(*)

o/o w.r.t- total
diluted share/
voting capitalof
the TC (**)

Before the acquisition und€r coDsideration,
holdins of:
a) Shares carrying voting rights

Mr. Manish Kumar Jait
Mrs. Raksha Jain
Manish Kumar Jain (HUF)
Mr. Mahendra Jain
Mrs. Somlata Jain
Mrs. Sapna Jain
Mrs. Roshni Jain
Mrs. Shobha Jain
Mr. Surendra Kumar.lrin
MIs. Rushi Jain
Mrs. Rekh, Jrin
Mrs. Meena Jain
Mr. Parth Jain (Minor)

5,22,500
5,53,200
1,62,000
88,480
1,06,820
1,12,490
r,07,180
1,58,860
t,69,820
10,640
35,400
26,500
30,000

l'7.53
18.56
5.43
2.97
3.59
3.78
3.59
5.33
5.70
0.36
1.18
0.89
I.01

l'7.53
18.56
5.43
2.g',/

3.59
3.78
1.59
5.33
5.',70

0.36
1.18
0.89
r.01

b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal underaking/
others)

c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by
shares

d) Warrants/convertible secudties/any oth€r
instrument that entitles the acquirer to
receire ,hare5 carrying roLing rigtrrs in
the T C (specifu holding in each category)

-_L rc
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Tot! (a+b+c+d) 20,83,890 69.95V". 69.9syo
Details of acquisitior/S,al€

a) Shares carrying voting ghts

Mr. Manish Kumar Jain
Mrs. Raksha Jain
Manish Kunar Jain (HUF)
Mr. Mahondm Jain
Mrs. SomlataJain
Mrs- Sapna Jain
Mrs. Roshni Jain
Mrs. Shobha Jain
Mr. Surendra Kumar Jain
Mrs. Rushi Jain
Mrs. Rekha Jain
Mrs. Meena Jain
Mr. Palth Jain (Minor)

'':-oo
0.10 0.10

a) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than b)
shares

b) Warrants/convertible securities/any other
inshulnent that entitles the acquirer to
receive shares carrying voting rights in the
TC (speciry holding ia each category)
acquired./sold

c) Shares encumbered / invoked/released bv
the acquirer

Total (a+b+c+d) 3,000 0.1001, 0.10yo
Afler the acquisition, holding ofl

a) Shares carrying voting righrs

Mr. Manish Kunar Jain
Mrs- Raksha Jain
MaDish Kumarjai (HUF)
Mr. Mahendra Jain
M.s. Somlata Jain
Mrs. Sapna Jain
Mrs. Roshni Jain
Mrs. Shobha Jain
Mr. Surendra Kumar Jiin
Mrs. Rushi Jain
Mrs. Rekha JaiD

Mrs. Meena Jriin
Mr. Padh Jain (Miior)

5,22,500
5,53,200
'1,62,000

88,480
1,06,820
1,12.490
1,07,180
1,58,860
1,72,820
10,640
35,400
26,500
30,000

17.53
18.s6
s.43
2.91
3.5q

1.59
5.33
5.80
0.36
1.18
0.89
1.01

17.53
r 8.56
5.43
2.97
3.59
3.78
3.59
5.33
5.80
0.36
1.18
0.89
L0l

b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer
c) VRs otherwise than by shares

d) Warrants/conveftible securities/any other
instrument that entitles the acquirer to
receive.shares carrying voting dghts in the
TC (specily holding in each category) aller
acquisition

Total (a+b+c+d) 20,86,890 70.05yo 70.0so/"

-fitsinvif;



Mode ofacquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-
market / public issue / rights issue / preferential
allotment / inter-se hansfer etc).

Open Market

Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date
of receipt of intimation of allotrnent of shar€s,
whichever is applicable

Apr|l27,2ml

Equiry share capital / total voting capital of the
TC before the said acquisition / sale

Rs. 2,97,90,900 divided jnto 2979090 Equity Shares of
Rs. l0/. erch

Equity share capitav total voting capital of the
TC after the said acquisition / sale

Rs. 2,97,90,900 divided into 2979090 Equity Shares of
Rs. l0/- each

Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after
the said acquisition

Rs. 2,97,90,900 divided into 2979090 Equity Shares of
Rs- 10/- each

-7i.itr< 2>"a L^4'

Surendm Kumar Jain
Acquirer

D^te -29.04.2021
Place - Tikamgarh, Madhya Pradesh




