To,

The Manager,
Listing Department
BSE Limited
P.J Tower, Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400001, Maharashtra, India

Reference – MRP Agro Limited; Symbol – MRP; ISIN: INE0D7801012
Subject – Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and takeover)
Regulation, 2011

Dear Sir,

In pursuance of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as amended, Please find attached disclosure under Reg. 29(2) read with Reg. 29(3) of SEBI (SASI) Regulation, 2011 with reference to acquisition of Equity Shares of MRP Agro Limited dated April 27, 2021.

This is for your information and records.

र्ड रेडवु मायार्ग

Surendra Kumar Jain Acquirer

Date – 29.04.2021 Place – Tikamgarh, Madhya Pradesh

CC:

MRP Agro Limited House No.100, First Floor, Ward No.23, Infront of Thane Ajak, Civil Line Road, Tikamgarh -472001 Madhya Pradesh, India

$\underline{Disclosures\ under\ Regulation\ 29(2)\ of\ SEBI\ (Substantial\ Acquisition\ of\ Shares\ and\ Takeovers)\ Regulations,}$

Name of the Target Company (TC)	MRP Agro	Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Acquirer:-			
	Surendra Kumar Jain			
	PAC's:-			
	Mrs. Raksha Jain			
	Manish Kumar Jain (HUF) Mr. Mahendra Jain Mrs. Somlata Jain Mrs. Sapna Jain Mr. Surendra Kumar Jain Mrs. Rushi Jain Mrs. Rekha Jain			
			4	
	Mrs. Meena.			
	Mr. Parth Jain (Minor)			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	Yes			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	RSE Limited	DCE I imited (CMC DL (C)		
shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited (SME Platform)			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total	% w.r.t. total	
		share/voting	diluted share/	
		capital wherever	voting capital o	
		applicable(*)	the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration,				
holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights				
a) Shares carrying voting rights				
Mr. Manish Kumar Jain	5,22,500	17.53	17 53	
Mr. Manish Kumar Jain Mrs. Raksha Jain	5,22,500 5,53,200	17.53 18.56	17.53 18.56	
Mrs. Raksha Jain Manish Kumar Jain (HUF)			18.56	
Mrs. Raksha Jain Manish Kumar Jain (HUF) Mr. Mahendra Jain	5,53,200	18.56		
Mrs. Raksha Jain Manish Kumar Jain (HUF) Mr. Mahendra Jain Mrs. Somlata Jain	5,53,200 1,62,000 88,480 1,06,820	18.56 5.43 2.97 3.59	18.56 5.43	
Mrs. Raksha Jain Manish Kumar Jain (HUF) Mr. Mahendra Jain Mrs. Somlata Jain Mrs. Sapna Jain	5,53,200 1,62,000 88,480 1,06,820 1,12,490	18.56 5.43 2.97 3.59 3.78	18.56 5.43 2.97 3.59 3.78	
Mrs. Raksha Jain Manish Kumar Jain (HUF) Mr. Mahendra Jain Mrs. Somlata Jain Mrs. Sapna Jain Mrs. Roshni Jain	5,53,200 1,62,000 88,480 1,06,820 1,12,490 1,07,180	18.56 5.43 2.97 3.59 3.78 3.59	18.56 5.43 2.97 3.59 3.78 3.59	
Mrs. Raksha Jain Manish Kumar Jain (HUF) Mr. Mahendra Jain Mrs. Somlata Jain Mrs. Sapna Jain Mrs. Roshni Jain Mrs. Shobha Jain	5,53,200 1,62,000 88,480 1,06,820 1,12,490 1,07,180 1,58,860	18.56 5.43 2.97 3.59 3.78 3.59 5.33	18.56 5.43 2.97 3.59 3.78 3.59 5.33	
Mrs. Raksha Jain Manish Kumar Jain (HUF) Mr. Mahendra Jain Mrs. Somlata Jain Mrs. Sapna Jain Mrs. Roshni Jain Mrs. Shobha Jain Mr. Surendra Kumar Jain	5,53,200 1,62,000 88,480 1,06,820 1,12,490 1,07,180 1,58,860 1,69,820	18.56 5.43 2.97 3.59 3.78 3.59 5.33 5.70	18.56 5.43 2.97 3.59 3.78 3.59 5.33 5.70	
Mrs. Raksha Jain Manish Kumar Jain (HUF) Mr. Mahendra Jain Mrs. Somlata Jain Mrs. Sapna Jain Mrs. Roshni Jain Mrs. Shobha Jain Mr. Surendra Kumar Jain Mrs. Rushi Jain	5,53,200 1,62,000 88,480 1,06,820 1,12,490 1,07,180 1,58,860 1,69,820 10,640	18.56 5.43 2.97 3.59 3.78 3.59 5.33 5.70 0.36	18.56 5.43 2.97 3.59 3.78 3.59 5.33 5.70 0.36	
Mrs. Raksha Jain Manish Kumar Jain (HUF) Mr. Mahendra Jain Mrs. Somlata Jain Mrs. Sapna Jain Mrs. Roshni Jain Mrs. Shobha Jain Mr. Surendra Kumar Jain Mrs. Rushi Jain Mrs. Rekha Jain	5,53,200 1,62,000 88,480 1,06,820 1,12,490 1,07,180 1,58,860 1,69,820 10,640 35,400	18.56 5.43 2.97 3.59 3.78 3.59 5.33 5.70 0.36 1.18	18.56 5.43 2.97 3.59 3.78 3.59 5.33 5.70 0.36 1.18	
Mrs. Raksha Jain Manish Kumar Jain (HUF) Mr. Mahendra Jain Mrs. Somlata Jain Mrs. Sapna Jain Mrs. Roshni Jain Mrs. Shobha Jain Mrs. Surendra Kumar Jain Mrs. Rushi Jain Mrs. Rekha Jain	5,53,200 1,62,000 88,480 1,06,820 1,12,490 1,07,180 1,58,860 1,69,820 10,640 35,400 26,500	18.56 5.43 2.97 3.59 3.78 3.59 5.33 5.70 0.36 1.18 0.89	18.56 5.43 2.97 3.59 3.78 3.59 5.33 5.70 0.36 1.18 0.89	
Mrs. Raksha Jain Manish Kumar Jain (HUF) Mr. Mahendra Jain Mrs. Somlata Jain Mrs. Sapna Jain Mrs. Roshni Jain Mrs. Shobha Jain Mr. Surendra Kumar Jain Mrs. Rushi Jain Mrs. Rekha Jain	5,53,200 1,62,000 88,480 1,06,820 1,12,490 1,07,180 1,58,860 1,69,820 10,640 35,400	18.56 5.43 2.97 3.59 3.78 3.59 5.33 5.70 0.36 1.18	18.56 5.43 2.97 3.59 3.78 3.59 5.33 5.70 0.36 1.18	
Mrs. Raksha Jain Manish Kumar Jain (HUF) Mr. Mahendra Jain Mrs. Somlata Jain Mrs. Sapna Jain Mrs. Roshni Jain Mrs. Shobha Jain Mrs. Shobha Jain Mr. Surendra Kumar Jain Mrs. Rushi Jain Mrs. Rekha Jain Mrs. Rekha Jain Mrs. Meena Jain Mrs. Meena Jain Mr. Parth Jain (Minor)	5,53,200 1,62,000 88,480 1,06,820 1,12,490 1,07,180 1,58,860 1,69,820 10,640 35,400 26,500	18.56 5.43 2.97 3.59 3.78 3.59 5.33 5.70 0.36 1.18 0.89	18.56 5.43 2.97 3.59 3.78 3.59 5.33 5.70 0.36 1.18 0.89	
Mrs. Raksha Jain Manish Kumar Jain (HUF) Mr. Mahendra Jain Mrs. Somlata Jain Mrs. Sapna Jain Mrs. Roshni Jain Mrs. Shobha Jain Mrs. Shobha Jain Mr. Surendra Kumar Jain Mrs. Rushi Jain Mrs. Rekha Jain Mrs. Rekha Jain Mrs. Meena Jain Mrs. Meena Jain Mr. Parth Jain (Minor) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/	5,53,200 1,62,000 88,480 1,06,820 1,12,490 1,07,180 1,58,860 1,69,820 10,640 35,400 26,500	18.56 5.43 2.97 3.59 3.78 3.59 5.33 5.70 0.36 1.18 0.89	18.56 5.43 2.97 3.59 3.78 3.59 5.33 5.70 0.36 1.18 0.89	
Mrs. Raksha Jain Manish Kumar Jain (HUF) Mr. Mahendra Jain Mrs. Somlata Jain Mrs. Sapna Jain Mrs. Roshni Jain Mrs. Shobha Jain Mrs. Shobha Jain Mr. Surendra Kumar Jain Mrs. Rushi Jain Mrs. Rekha Jain Mrs. Rekha Jain Mrs. Meena Jain Mrs. Meena Jain Mr. Parth Jain (Minor) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	5,53,200 1,62,000 88,480 1,06,820 1,12,490 1,07,180 1,58,860 1,69,820 10,640 35,400 26,500	18.56 5.43 2.97 3.59 3.78 3.59 5.33 5.70 0.36 1.18 0.89	18.56 5.43 2.97 3.59 3.78 3.59 5.33 5.70 0.36 1.18 0.89	
Mrs. Raksha Jain Manish Kumar Jain (HUF) Mr. Mahendra Jain Mrs. Somlata Jain Mrs. Sapna Jain Mrs. Roshni Jain Mrs. Shobha Jain Mrs. Shobha Jain Mr. Surendra Kumar Jain Mrs. Rushi Jain Mrs. Rekha Jain Mrs. Rekha Jain Mrs. Meena Jain Mrs. Meena Jain Mr. Parth Jain (Minor) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	5,53,200 1,62,000 88,480 1,06,820 1,12,490 1,07,180 1,58,860 1,69,820 10,640 35,400 26,500	18.56 5.43 2.97 3.59 3.78 3.59 5.33 5.70 0.36 1.18 0.89	18.56 5.43 2.97 3.59 3.78 3.59 5.33 5.70 0.36 1.18 0.89	
Mrs. Raksha Jain Manish Kumar Jain (HUF) Mr. Mahendra Jain Mrs. Somlata Jain Mrs. Sapna Jain Mrs. Roshni Jain Mrs. Shobha Jain Mrs. Shobha Jain Mrs. Rushi Jain Mrs. Rushi Jain Mrs. Rekha Jain Mrs. Rekha Jain Mrs. Meena Jain Mrs. Meena Jain Mr. Parth Jain (Minor) D) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) E) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	5,53,200 1,62,000 88,480 1,06,820 1,12,490 1,07,180 1,58,860 1,69,820 10,640 35,400 26,500	18.56 5.43 2.97 3.59 3.78 3.59 5.33 5.70 0.36 1.18 0.89	18.56 5.43 2.97 3.59 3.78 3.59 5.33 5.70 0.36 1.18 0.89	
Mrs. Raksha Jain Manish Kumar Jain (HUF) Mr. Mahendra Jain Mrs. Somlata Jain Mrs. Sapna Jain Mrs. Roshni Jain Mrs. Shobha Jain Mrs. Shobha Jain Mrs. Rushi Jain Mrs. Rushi Jain Mrs. Rekha Jain Mrs. Rekha Jain Mrs. Meena Jain Mrs. Meena Jain Mr. Parth Jain (Minor) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other	5,53,200 1,62,000 88,480 1,06,820 1,12,490 1,07,180 1,58,860 1,69,820 10,640 35,400 26,500	18.56 5.43 2.97 3.59 3.78 3.59 5.33 5.70 0.36 1.18 0.89	18.56 5.43 2.97 3.59 3.78 3.59 5.33 5.70 0.36 1.18 0.89	
Mrs. Raksha Jain Manish Kumar Jain (HUF) Mr. Mahendra Jain Mrs. Somlata Jain Mrs. Sapna Jain Mrs. Roshni Jain Mrs. Shobha Jain Mrs. Shobha Jain Mrs. Rushi Jain Mrs. Rushi Jain Mrs. Rekha Jain Mrs. Rekha Jain Mrs. Meena Jain Mrs. Meena Jain Mr. Parth Jain (Minor) D) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) E) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	5,53,200 1,62,000 88,480 1,06,820 1,12,490 1,07,180 1,58,860 1,69,820 10,640 35,400 26,500	18.56 5.43 2.97 3.59 3.78 3.59 5.33 5.70 0.36 1.18 0.89	18.56 5.43 2.97 3.59 3.78 3.59 5.33 5.70 0.36 1.18 0.89	

Ic	tal (a+b+c+d)	20,83,890	69.95%	69.95%
De	etails of acquisition/ Sale			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights			
	Mr. Manish Kumar Jain			
	Mrs. Raksha Jain			
	Manish Kumar Jain (HUF)			
	Mr. Mahendra Jain			
	Mrs. Somlata Jain		(52)	
	Mrs. Sapna Jain			
	Mrs. Roshni Jain			_
	Mrs. Shobha Jain	<u></u>		
	Mr. Surendra Kumar Jain	3,000	0.10	0.10
	Mrs. Rushi Jain	3,000		, 0.10
	Mrs. Rekha Jain			
	Mrs. Meena Jain			
	Mr. Parth Jain (Minor)			
2)				
a)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	-		
b)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	_	-	
c)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer			
To	tal (a+b+c+d)	3,000	0.10%	0.10%
Af	ter the acquisition, holding of:			The second second
a)	Shares carrying voting rights			
	Mr. Manish Kumar Jain	5,22,500	17.53	17.53
	Mrs. Raksha Jain	5,53,200	18.56	18.56
	Manish Kumar Jain (HUF)	1,62,000	5.43	5.43
	Mr. Mahendra Jain	88,480	2.97	2.97
	Mrs. Somlata Jain	1,06,820	3.59	3.59
	Mrs. Sapna Jain	1,12,490	3.78	3.78
	Mrs. Roshni Jain	1,07,180	3.59	3.59
	Mrs. Shobha Jain	1,58,860	5.33	5.33
	Mr. Surendra Kumar Jain	1,72,820	5.80	5.80
	Mrs. Rushi Jain	10,640	0.36	0.36
	Mrs. Rekha Jain	35,400	1.18	1.18
	Mrs. Meena Jain	26,500	0.89	0.89
	Mr. Parth Jain (Minor)	30,000	1.01	1.01
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer			1.01
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares		4-	
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-	-	-
m .	al (a+b+c+d)	20,86,890	70.05%	70.05%

Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 2,97,90,900 divided into 2979090 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 10/- each
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 2,97,90,900 divided into 2979090 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each

- रहरेड कुम्प्राम

Surendra Kumar Jain Acquirer

Date – 29.04.2021 Place – Tikamgarh, Madhya Pradesh

